PSD-3-139/b

g e OSMIN _______________ SNGIANS ==

= WATER PRODUCTS*
comMp

ANY

COMMERCIAL POWER BURNER COPPER BOILER PARTS LIST

LEGEND 2000 MODELS LW/LB-500 & LW/LB-750

. SERIES 920 & 951
1________,_’-2

- “LEGEND 2000 BY-PASS KIT PARTS LIST

Part Numbers

Model Model
500 750
1 Ball Valve 191935 191935
2 Hex Reducing Bushing (for use w/relief valve):
LWModels .. ............................. 519401 91940-1
LBModels ............. .. ... ... ... 91940-1 91940-8
3 Relief Valve:
IWModels . .............................. 98883-3 98883-3
LBModels ............. ... ... . ... ... ... 98883-0 98883-2
4 Tee (for use w/relief valve):
IWWModels . ............. ... . ............ 78685-2 78685-2
IBModels ................. ... ......... 78685-2 78685-5
5 T, 2 191584 191584
6 Tee, 2" x2"x 34" . . ... 078685-4 078685-4
7 Valve, Drain . . ... .. 26273 26273
8 Valve, Manual Shutoff . ....................... .. .- 003423-3
g Gontrol, Tank Temp. (I(W Models) . ................. 099058-1 (99058-1
*10 Orifice, Gas Assembly .. ................. .. ..... See Orifice Table
11 VentPatch Assembly .......................... . 192161 192161
*12 StrapCable ............. ... . ... ... .. ... ... .. 099592-2 099592-2
13 Tee,Condensate .............................. 1920401 192040-1
* Not shown

** On LB models the circulating pump must be installed
between the boiler inlet and the bypass. LW models have the pump mounted inside the jacket.

PHINTED IN US.A.

A.O, SMITH WATER PRODUCTS CO., INC.
5621 W. 115TH STREET, ALSIP, ILLINGIS 60842/ 1-800-433-2545 May 1996



LEGEND 2000 PARTS LIST A




LEGEND 2000 PARTS LIST A

—r
¢>G=~10>01¢»oana~al§

D) ok b md ek ok ok ok b —h —h
OO~ WLWN—-O

20A
21
22
23
24
25

26
27

28
29

Part Numbers

Model
Description 500

Bracket, Cover . .......... .t e 191602
BumerandCone Assembly ...................... 191850
Bushing, Temp. Sensing . ... .. ................... 191908
Combustion Chamber Assembly ................... 191529
Connector, Hose .............................. 191765
Control, Dual Limit (for LB) . ...................... 191671
Control, Dual Limit (for LW) ...................... 191671-1
Coupling, Flexible w/Gasket ...................... 191780
CoVer . e 191548
Gasket, Outer ......... ... ... 191563-1
Gasket, Plate Assembly ......................... 191564-1
Gasket,Inner . ....... ... .. . . v 191563
Housing Assembly ............................. 191627
gniter ... e 191526
Insulation, Burner . .. ....... ... ... ... . ... . ..... 191618
Nut, Manifold . .......... ... ... ... ... ... 191555
O-RiNg ... 191556
Power Supply, Temperature indicator . .............. 191905
Screw, Machine #8-32 SST .. .................... 191770
Sealer, Silicone .. .............. .. ... . ... ... ... 19148241
Sensor, Temperature w/Temperature Indicator . . ... .. .. 191910
Spacer, Ring .. .. ... ..., 191554
Switch, Safety Flow . ................ .. .......... 78168
Tee,Reducing . ... ... ... .., 191583
Tube Assembly, Qutlet . . ........................ 191589
Tube Assembly, Primary (LW Models) . .............. 191688
Tube Assembly, Primary (LB Models) ............... 191987
Tube Assembly, Secondary (LW Models) .... ....... 191588
Tube Assembly, Secondary (LB Models) ..... ...... 191588-1
Washer, Flat #8 SST ................... ...... 191768
Well, Temperature Sensor .. ............. ...... 191907

Restrictor, AirTopCover ................. . ..... 191926-1

Model
_750

181602
191850-1
191908
191529-1
191765
191671
191671-1
191780
191548
191563-1
191564-1
191563
191627-2
191526
191618
191556
191556
191905
191770
191482-1
191910
191554
78168
191583
191589
191688
191987
191588
191588-1
191768
191907
191926-1



LEGEND 2000 PARTS LIST B

1310810 191670-0 191673-8 191801-1 131944-0

L\ 2\&\J\

0425730 042573-1 078468-0 6764690 098593-6
[#10 STUD) | (14 5TUDY} {22-16 GA) | (1614 GA)




LEGEND 2000 PARTS LIST B

g

o W PN N DN NN =& b ek el owd owd b eeb i b
am—‘gwm\i@mhmm-—‘-omm\fmm&mmﬂo

Part Numbers

Mode}

Description 500
Bolt, Machine 5/16" - 18" . ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 191358-1
Box,4"x4"dunction ............ ... ... .. ... ... 191970-1
Bracket Assembly, Front . .............. ... .. .. 191603
Bracket, Dia-Scan ................. ... ... 191756
Control, BlowerSpeed ... ........................ 191922
Cover, TOp ... ... e 1916098
Dia-Scan Assembly ............................. 191815
Fastener ...... ... ... . 191813
Frame Assembly .. ............................. 191577
Handle, Lower FrontPanel ... . ................... . 191802
Indicator, Temperature ........................... 191910
Label, Control Panel . ............... ...\ ... 191852
Locknut, Star . ......... ... . ... . 1953
Nipple,Chase .............. ... ... .......... .. 41894
Nut, Hex (6-32) . ............. ... . 191936
Nut, Hex #8-32 ... .. ... ... ... . . i . 412841
Overlay, On/Off .. ... ... .. ... ... . e .. 191799
Panel, LeftSide .......................... . veva. 19179641
Panel, Lower Front . ................. .00 .. ... 191805
Panel, Rear . ... ........... .. ... v . 191748
Panel, RightSide . .............................. 191796
Panel, UpperFront .. ......... ... ... .. .. ........ 191806
Plate, Junction Box Cover .. ........... ... ..... .. 191971
Plate, On/Off . . . ... ... . 191800
Power Supply, Temperature Indicator .............. .. 191905
Relay, Blower Speed . ........................... 191661
Screw, FlatHead #4 . ... ......... ... .. ... .. ... 191906
Screw, Machine (6-32) ........................... 191937
Switch, Rocker . . ......... ... 191665
TN 191810
Washer, Lock 516" . ....... ... ... ... .. . . .. ... .. 191480
Washer, Lock #8 ... ........ ... 0 3347-1
Washer, Lock #6 ... .......... .o, 3347-2

Model
750

191358-1
191970-1
191603
191756
191922
191609
191815
191813
191577
191802
191910
191852
1953
41994
191936
41284-1
191799
191796-1
191805
191748-1
191796
191806
191971
191800
191805
191661
191906
191937
191665
191810
191480
3347-1
3347-2



LEGEND 2000 PARTS LIST C

[

5 T R
l% MODELS g\]

T LW
- ¢ MODELS ~
‘e 3

T~ _ 1
= 1
' N

|
5
I
-~

T




LEGEND 2000 PARTS LIST G

g

P QI R (i g S s |
CO~NORhON~OOONOOOCAEWN - 3

20
21
22
28
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Part Numbers
Model Model
Description 500 750

Clamp,Hose (Large) ........... . ... ..o .. 1917941 1917941
Clamp, Hose (Small} .. ....... ... . ..... ... ...... 191794 191794
Connector, Female Bulkhead .. ................... 191744 191744
Connector, Port ........... .. ... ., 191745 191745
Drain, Flange . ... .. . i i i e anan 191620 191620
Drain, Flange Assembly . . ........... ... ... ..... 191625 191625
EowW .. e e e 191664 191664
Gasket, Blocked Flue ... .......... ... ... ... ..., 191767 191767
Gasket, Drain . ... . ... e e s 191622 191622
Gasket, Vent ........ ... . ... . . . .. e e 191683 191683
NIppIe ... e e e 20373-15 20373-15
Nut, Hex 1/4" . . .. . . e 170272 170272
Nut, Hex 1/4" Stainless . . . ............ .. ......... 191769 191769
O-RING ... it i i e 1915656-1 191556-1
Plate, Drain Seal . ..... ... i 191626 191626
Pump Assembly, Circulator (LW Models Only) ......... 191552-1 191552-1
Screw, Cap 1/4" . . ... .. e e 190960 180960
Tube Assembly, Inlet .. ........ ... ... .. ... ....... 191587 191587
Tube Assembly, Primary (LW Models) .. ............. 191688 191688
Tube Assembly, Primary (LB Models) ............... 191987 191987
Tubing, Condensate . .. ......... ... ............ 191746 191746
Tubing, Pressure ..... ... ... 0 i nnnnn. 191562 191562
U-BoltAssembly ....... .. ... ... ... . . i, 191938 191938
Valve,Drain . . . ... ... . i e 26273 26273
Vent, Assembly . ..... ... ... .. il 191687 191687
Vent,Flange . .......... 0 ... 191685 191685
Vent, Flange Assembly . . .......... ... v irnn., 191686 191686
Vent, Restricting Ring .. ... ... ... i, 191923 191923
Washer, Flat .......... ... ... i, 191766 191766
Washer, Lock 1/4" .. ... ... . . i e 1006 1006
Washer, Lock 1/4" Stainless . ........ ... .o veunnn 191771 191771



Lw/iLB 750 8
CANADA - Naturai Gas
(See Parts List 'E' for Canada - LP Gas) \

LEGEND 2000 PARTS LIST D

USA - Natura

TO 23

LW/LB 500
USA - Natural Gas

LW/LB 500
CANADA - LP & Natural Gas
USA - LP Gas

v




LEGEND 2000 PARTS LIST D

ooy
D
wmmmﬂmmamm-ﬁ‘a
o>

% Y SO R S S R
CQOUo~NOUMmpRQN—=O

20A
208
200
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
37
37A
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50

Part Numbers

Model Model

Description 500 750
BUIOWET ...cvcvverssnennssscssrsinesnrinnsssssnnsennrennansrsananaanan sanssnsatesasnnonnannranssnr sors 191652 191652-1
Bilower Adapter ASSBmMbIY .....ccvcvivccimonmmnmoninssanssensnvinsonssconnrens 1916451 191645-1
Btower Manifold ASSemMDBIY .........ccccererrcnnmnconsermossmomnoncmamaseariisennss 191832 191832
Brackel, BIOWET ........eveineermmcaremearsesiessenuesassnsssreanmeasminasesssassarsassassoes 11773 191773
Clamp, HOSE ..vovverersnnsmanncsncensesianess nasmessanssnsvasnanssunoasean oo sssorssseensns 191794 191794
EIOW, 1" oo rersrerseesrssinsinmnsoansesnsrans sranessasnsasspansnenssanamanannesnansasssines 1630 1630
EIDOW, L0 17 o ooieeoieriesrmsssnnsannssmsmmsssnsensrssenssansssenesnesnnesssnnnanssnsanin 2482-1 2482-1
EIbow, SHaet 17 . .oiireeciicrmnemsioinessnininnsnnnsonnsssssacsnas sassassassesnsssaana 190763 180763
Elbow, Street 19 Tapped .....cccoiemenimminimsoninnsnnssnramssorasnissnssssessnasen - 180763-2
Elbow, SIEet 1/8" 452 ... vnresnrenerrsresnirnnenonmnosonsosnsossassasaassesssosans - 182046
Flange, Obsernvation PO ..o vcuvvmmiminiiisnarisisans s sonasccsnerns 191573 181573
Gasket, Blower................ U U 191623 191623
GASKEE, BUITIEE ..oeveiieneeseenrescsnnoninssnnsnssssesennsansas seessmrassussssinsnnaanaenan 131564 191564
Gasket, Manifolt .....ovreererrerinnesneesmcosmnsassssnnsassanassasssserranssssse v 191565 191565
Gasket, Port (1/8° ThICk) ...cocememammicrarmmsinnicnniensommssanimmnsseneneesrns 191576-1 191576-1
Gasket, Port {1/16" ThICK) ......ocoerammacererrrerocraiersiosssorsssssunscossmassnsnas 191576 191576
MANHOId ASSEMBIY .....recrrecrecrarvvassnessicasnssnssnanseansassnssnassserasssnensrsas 191610 191610
Nipple, Close 1/8" .....ccvomismmmncnssncnsssoseensimrssnsesmmmmmsinasesssasnesenes 1911471 1911471
Nipple, Close Stainiess ... cenencmeiiemrinnsesrersmsnanessessiasons wransaunn 191772 191772
NIpple, TaPPe .......cccerimersoninrcoeeeniameseensmsssnsasssssnanssnssrsssssansasnsnsinns 30397717 .-
NIppie, 1" X 9 12" v isnieirnisnsnnnsanns s sorasssnsmssavenninnns rearannen 86397 B6397
NEPPI, 1% X 2% oo ieevovassisenmosnasssasnasns neesanssseannssnnsennasanaasasnassssassnss 177 1177
NIPPIE, 1% X 7" oooevetrecnsnsasarnnasnsesserssess saniissnsdamasasnassnssaassassens saission e 086397-1
NIPPIE, 1" X 14 172" oo ecenccrissrenssnmans s ersss s s inss asnnsnsnasnnsnsanns ---- 0863387-6
NIPPIE, 17 X 8" oriiecrinessissmaronronet s sesars o s isassasannenssasnesssnans rovenneenren .- 086397-12
NUL, FEEX 174" o orsersemsecraerseresisanessasenssnessassansssasmonmesssonsnassnessasscssssresia 170272 170272
ONfICA, AF . .vviorienissvresssscsnererarsimsisnnisnnsensessinsensasssansionisssnnarasseesscnecass 191903 1918031
OFHICE, UNION oovviieerirreisierensicesssssinsessvnnssssssnaesasmneaarsssassssns nnsnsonsnasons See Orifice Table
Plug, 178" PP ..oovsvsiecsrcossinsmsnnnecnesmnsssiinsnsnassnssscsesessasmanasasioses wrvans 3348 3348
Port, Obsernvation LOWEE .......ccccrvmermmcreemmroserasssinssssssnsnssnmansansasnanns 191572 191572
Port, Observation UPPEE ........ccovvisiiimsmmonmseinsses wemsemmienssanees 191572-1 181572-1
Soreen, AT HNIBE .....veeveeevreiiirrsvsasnsanennanancasssrssrssmansnnssssneannesng s anses 191958 192041
Screw, €ap 1/4" ...t ensansrson e s s a b gen s o sa e 190960 190960
Screw, Flathead #8-32 X 1/2" .. e iersnesssisvenanannnsscassssasesansen . 191542 191542
Screw, Flathead #8-32 X 3/4" ..o veerrmnrererenreinissnsnsanconssasnnnsnnenenes 19154271 1915421
SWIHCH, LOW PTESSUIE ..everroeensinnmsnnsonasaessrancanesssranasnanasansasnasmaasssaes 19114941 1911491
Switch, Restricted FIOW ..o.oeevrcreeomncnmmmenens s TSRS 191076 191076
TEE, 178" vovrcvensiorrerssarenersnstansannsenssrassssssennsonnenasasnsnesn seassassos crenanrinan 40119 40119
TEE, LINION .oovircieriorennansssensruessnnasnmscennasnraesesesmnbasiisssmanssasaseassssnesninsin 191633 191633
TUDING, PIESSUIS ... coriimmunmcimssrnssnsesnisaisassainassassenssrassssnnoonossnson sanies 181562 191562
U-BOlt ASSEMDIY ..ovvrniconncmcmvnrecianansonsensarensessnsnssassnsmnnsas nessesaansnns 181938-1 191938-1
UBHOM, 17 ooirisenreressnresssnnsessesssnsmnsssssssassssnnsenmmonnasassanasasesasrs st masnnasnas ---- 085515-2
Valve, MAIN GES .-..cvvririamiensinsnssssmsninsnsssasos nresassasssasnssan easssonsnsosen 191856-0 078481-2
Washer, Lock 174" ... eocnnmrncaeeeersrensnns renianrannsssreesaarAreansanannnnen 1006 1006
Valve, SOIENO0IH GAS ...vominieeererseersssssrcanrasansancaseossaronmnenmsen tessabesos . 191322
Bushing, Face, 1" X 1-1/4% ....ovrriimiinrinaissisenasesssscsnansancesansnens 99376 e
Nipple, 1% X 2-1/2" ororrnerironaiinnnceec e Cresananeanarann e enr s A Enn e a e e e 1179 1179
NIPPIEB, 1" X 8" . cecorneeecsnsesnisnnnon sosansasesonsnmnsonssanessasanssassees coamrraeann B6397-7 86397-7
Nipplie, W/Tap, 1-1/4" X 2" ..o ivncntinssrssninssnssssssssnsnssarsssssmneenns BODO0D-29 .-
NIPPIE, 1" ClOSE ..oorirervininsrscmiasisrsmicssnnns sass s sssessasnssnaonssnanarass e 1342 SRR
Nipple, WTap, 1" X 15-1/2" ..c.cricnrniernnenssnemcssnennssssssenesscinsnsnens 8039713 -
Nipple, WITap, 1" X 5" corrresieicnicansssarrssisesssnssnnensnsmsacanarssassassanne 86397-10 LR
Plug, Pipe, 178" NPT ..oiieniiiiinissinnecnrsesessenmannsansanansasscssissssssasoe 3348 -
Vaive, Manual Shut-off ........coivenmienorsnnracs s e resssosnmsanesnsconsissssssannan 3423-4 3423-4
VaIVE, SOOI ...cvvvvveecenianssanses essansssonarmmmasanaersnesseressbassonnossrassiasen - 192189



10

LEGEND 2000 PARTS LISTE

Model
item Description 750
1 Valve, Main Gas, LP 951 Series ........oooevvvveveesan, S YL LS n v ausnne 077780-0
2 Regulator, LP 951 Series ............... b e e b RS b et s e s 192460
3 Valve, Manual Shut-off ........o.occoeeoeeocens e oot s bt 3423-3
4 Switch, Restricted Flow ............ OO UTUUOPUURTPR [ [ 0¥ £ 3
5 SWILCH, LOW PraSSUIE ..ocvevieieie e eoeveoteeeeees oo T 191149-3
6 NIPPIE, T 1747 oot ettt et 86505-2
7 NIpple, 1 174" e s bt e 86505-10
8 Elbow, Uniorn 1 1/4" ...o.coeieescesevesvissenns e b s s bbb s s s e e na 86506
g Elbow, 90° Street 1 1/4" ..o e reraveseamnua s 94516
10 Bushing, Face 1 x 1 1/4" ............ S L b S saae 484§t 5 aner et e 99376
11 Ehow, S0° 1 1/4% oo eeeeeeeve e e s bty e e aun bt et nenas 99376
i2 NEPPIB, 17 ettt et sos e e e s e 86397
13 Nipple, 1 174" (oo e b vyt b e sttt een 86505-3
14 NIPPIB, T 14" oot et e 86505-8
15 NIPPIE, T 174" Lot e BB505-4
16 NIpple, 1 178" ... e, BB505-16
17 Tee, 1/8" NPT Branch 192465
18 Connector, ANGle 1/8” ........cuveeioetereece oo, s 1578
19 Bleeder, TUD® cccoevvvivri e b e ok e e e e e e taesoe 210016
20 Bleeder, TUDE ..ot oo e e 192461

LW/AB 750
SERIES 951
CANADA/USA
LIQUID PROPANE GAS

PRam




LEGEND 2000 PARTS LIST F

item

Swmqmm::wmws

WWMWMMNMMNMNNDMNNN DN - b bl L

Description

Block, Terminal {4 BeqUIred) ........oocissennnirnirisimmiasimssssnons s consaees
BOX, 4" X 4" JUNGHOM ..o ceererinnsenansesnsansnscvnnsesiansassansssananasssnesssnasessnnnon s sanssansns
Bushing, Snap (Large, 1 1/8" HOE) .....coovcrnniinmrensronassransenassnasanasasesace
Bushing, Snap (Small, 7/8" HOB) ....ccervevsercinirinersiscnnintos semssssasnassssses s
DN WICOVEE 1oev e vecrnis v esnnssansaarssneensaninssncssaamonsanantmngssssarsaannsaasssassrasbnnnanss

Control, Hot Surface IgnItion .........covcerermnsinssnmerienrmsssesninsssssssnmir s csssssssos
ENnd Cap, TOIMINGL .....cccorirvennrsinnesmsisnsesssissnisosasnassseros rasnsss s asansnsnssasions
FUSE, 2 AITID corouvanesronnncocasorssnsomsbes seanssnnsaras assnsessennacbn i b44A0E8 221100 m AR TR S 0R T s s n b0
FUSE, 10 AMP «ocrerrrriimininmsissasssasansmssirasas irms o s 1o baasesasansnasatesnansnasssasssonssaneassson
HOUET, FUSE «oveosseeesisessreansoncssnassamnsnnanns et biamssms s ans s esammantasass 1o saa0aLTonssan i 10nanoan
LOCKNUE, SEAY 1rvriesreeemnnreormansevamsissroinsnsnn sssnieanansm = seasansaasaasasassesasessansesss sansnsnanes
Marker, Terminal Strip NO. 1-6 ..cveieennisreininesnarsesnrmsnronserios rtvanasenneeaceananhe
Marker, Terminal Strip NO. 7-12 o ciimrrnnevimnsnaassscsasonearenns e sasosnsmaanonsases
Module, Interface ASSEMDIY ....c.cceiecimmmmmmnsissieininininanss s ainninaesansssosssansssens
NIDPIE, CRASE ..cvoscuranierrieamssninsnresassamanasasasa s ssasonancsensasanasasesssanissaanassasaa: e
NUt, HEX #10 . oiciamrinses ersnnrormisanss sesmsssonasans s sass s rareannn s snansnuannnenaen
Panel Assembly .......cooocinnrirrens Leanren s RO AR SRR ASAA RS R RA S e R 408 e rrranren

Relay, D.P.S.T. (120 VAC) ..ccvcvrrnrinniisnmnmmsmassonsinssnannnsrosness o rrveaneannaseanaanias
FLETAINET, WIS .. oootessnnsir e vrrenmanesaastsos o nasan sabcan i Sam e e b 280 12000 A R £ AR A 822
Screw, Thread Cut #* X 1/8" ..o v csinssinsesses s tassnnstssnases
Screw, Thread Cut #8 x 3/8" ......... e eerberenuAIa s e bR AT g A r R hiA g s a e e rereneanannans
Screw, Thread Cut #8 X 5/8" ... ...ccoivimmnussinnrasnesns varesnnmnnsasciansssmossaiyansanss
Sorew #10, GIOUNG ..ovireemereniectimronnassonmmimms s e esnes s aasnrss s csten s onaeseanassasesnrannass
SPACEE, UNIfIEG ..roovovereecssomneersnnsesnsassssisiomssscassisssnensa acassssannsassossiins dreasnnnaeas
Strip, Terminal ..o evinnronenn renrenanansaniansanesrnes tranre e ran e anenr e s
Switch, Blocked Flue ...c..cocovnininnnnn eraaananbueen rranteamn e amiaanan s rerveone i nrearan

Switch, Blower Prover SWItCh .....ccericiianieriismsc i vinasanns e wervanenaaniant
Tab Cap Terminal ............ SN e r R e A AR SRR AR s A8
Transformer, 40 VA ...ccoevveicenrcnmanns srsumnsssrsansensnsaases penranse s USRI
Transformer, 75 VA {Canada only) ... iinmmnsncssncsesasumm oo
Tubing, Pressure .......... eereentat ey bt A RRAAS S Ame R S AP AR RS R R AR R SRR E R R enannnesans

Washer, Lock #10

Model
500

98205
93558-4
181078
98863
191561
191848
98206
191842
191842-1
191843
1953
181657
1916671
191757
41994
7207
191678
191880
39884
86902
20107
20107-3
39885-1
191946
181656
191667
191666
170053
95238
191562
3347

Modet
750

98205
93558-4
191078
08863
191561
191848
98206
191842
191842-1
191843
1953
1916567
1816571
181757
41984
7207
191678
181880
39884
96802
20107
20107-3
39885-1
191946
191656
191667
191666
170053
99238
192528
181562
3347

11



12

LEGEND 2000 ORIFICE TABLE

LWILB.5004750
NATURAL PROPANE SIZE ELEVATION
MODEL PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER {IN.) {FT.)
LWILB-500 *191884-0 0.391 0-2000
LWILB-500 1918841 0.384 2001-3000
LWILB-500 191884.2 0.374 300140060
LWILB-500 “192741-0 0.229 0-2000
LWILB-500 1627411 0.226 2001-3000
LWI/LB-500 1927412 0.223 3001-4000
CWILB-750{USA) “191684-3 0.484 0-2000
[WILB-750(USA) 1918845 0.469 2001-3000
LWILB-750(USA) 1918847 0.461 30014000
[WILB-750(CAN) | *191884-11 0.464 0-2000
[WILB-750({CAN) 15188412 0.450 2001-3000
LWILB-750(CAN) 191884-13 0.443 30014000
LWILB-750 1527413 0.786 0-2000
LWILB-750 1027414 0.282 2001-3060
LWILB-750 1927415 0.278 3001-4000

* Factory installed orifice

WIRE (SOLID COLORS)

WIRE GAUGE A.0.8. PART MO.
WHITE 18 170595
BLACK 18 178596
BROWN 18 170899
YELLOW 18 170604
RED 18 172603
GREEHN 14 @41972
WHITE 16 086580
BLACK 16 086578
WHITE 14 041974
BLACK 14 299650
BLUEB 18 191719

WIRE (STRIPED COLORS, #18 GAUGE)

(Use dagh no. after part no. to indicate length of
wire required in inches.)

Example: Green, #14 gauge, 20" in léngth
A. Q. 8. part no, 641972-020.

WIRE A4.0.3. PART KO, WIRE A.0.8. PART HO.

BLACK with WHITE 191694 |  YELLOW with BLUE 191708

BLACK with RED 191695 a YELLOW with VIOQLEY 191799
BLACK with YELLOW 191696 E YELLOW with BROWH 191710
BLACK with BLUE 191697 | _YBLLOW with GREEH 191711
BLACK with GREEHN 191698 i BLUE with RED 191712
WHITE with BLACK 191699 BLUE with WHITE 191713

WHITE with RED 191700 BLUE with YBLLOW 191714
WHITE with GREEHN 191701 RED with YELLOW 191715
WHITE with YELLOW 191702 RED with WHITE 191716
WHITE with BROWN 191703 RED with GREEN 191717
WHITE with BLUE 191704 RED with BLUE 191718
WHITE with VIOLET 191705

YELLOW with RED 191706
YELLOY with BLACK 191707

{Use dash no. after part no, to indicate length of wire required in inches.)
Exampla: Yellow with brown stripe A, O. S. part no. 191710-020 20" in length,

W.EC. PART NO. 191760 REV. 2




